

PCL-SEC:2026:266

18.08.2026

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 506852

Scrip Code: PRIMO

**Subject:- Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results
(Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 published on Saturday 15th August, 2026, in Financial Express (English) and Amar Ujala (Hindi).

The above information is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.primochemicals.in.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Primo Chemicals Limited

**Sugandha
Kukreja**

Digitally signed by Sugandha
Kukreja
Date: 2026.08.18 12:09:01
+05'30'

SUGANDHA KUKREJA
Company Secretary & Chief HR Officer

Encl: as above.

PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED

REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE : BAY NO. 46/50, SECTOR 31-A, CHANDIGARH-160030
PHONE : 0173-2801649-650, EMAIL : INFO@PRIMO-CHEMICALS.IN CIN: L24119CH1975PLC003607 WEBSITE : WWW.PRIMO-CHEMICALS.IN

WORKS : NANGAL-UNA ROAD, NAYA NANGAL-140126 DISTT. ROPAR, PUNJAB, INDIA

RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED				
Regd. Off.: Plot No 1, Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna ,District-Nuh, Haryana-122103				
CIN : L74210HR1984PLC032293 www.rasandik.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2026				
SL. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income	1,765.02	1,909.55	1,387.38
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional Items	(94.63)	(201.41)	(148.15)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(94.63)	(201.41)	(148.15)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(71.48)	(260.45)	(112.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax) (OCI)	(71.48)	(253.09)	(112.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	597.50	597.50	597.50
7	Other Equity			8,342.04
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.)	(1.20)	(4.36)	(1.88)
Notes:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Investor Section of our website www.rasandik.com and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.				
2 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2026.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Rasandik Engineering Industries India Limited				
Rajiv Kapoor				
Chairman & Managing Director				
(DIN:00054659)				
Place : New Delhi				
Date : 14 August 2026				

EFFICIENT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD			
CIN: L93190DL1984PLC019608			
Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Office No. 211, Second Floor, Commercial Complex, Jagdamba Tower, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092			
Ph. No:9311480885, Email:efficientindustrial@gmail.com			
Website: www.efficientindustrial.com			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2026			
(Amount in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended (30/06/2026)	Year ended (31/03/2026)	Corresponding quarter ended (30/06/2025)
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	-	18.60	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.85)	10.65	(2.54)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.85)	10.65	(2.54)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(0.85)	7.97	(2.54)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	24.80	24.80	24.80
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)			
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.34	3.21	-1.02
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.34	3.21	-1.02
Notes:			
The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Standalone un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mseil.in and the Company's website www.efficientindustrial.com			
For Efficient Industrial Finance Ltd			
Sd/-			
Sanjeev Khanna			
Whole Time Director			
Scan QR Code for detailed Financial Results			
Dated: 14.08.2026			
Place: Delhi			

TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967				
Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor,Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009				
Ph.011-61382621,				
Website: www.tarinienterprises.in, E-Mail: tarinienterprisespyttd@gmail.com, info@tarinienterprises.in				
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026				
Amount in Lakhs				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2026 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30/06/2025 Unaudited	Current Year ended 31/03/2026 Audited	Previous Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	10.26	29.57	261.64	354.03
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.86	15.98	(257.88)	54.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.86	15.98	(257.88)	54.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	0.66	11.80	(257.88)	38.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]				
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	377.30	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	4,391.57	4,648.59	4,390.72	4,648.59
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items) - (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.02	0.28	(7.65)	0.91
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items) - (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.02	0.28	(7.65)	0.91
Notes:				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone results for the three months ended on 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Lising and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mseil.in and the company Website.				
For Tarini Enterprises Limited				
Sd/-				
Abhay Chand Bardia				
Managing Director				
DIN: 00009217				
Dated: 14.08.2026				
Place: Delhi				

URJAH METALLICS PRIVATE LIMITED				
(formerly known as Urjah Metals Private Limited)				
CIN: U27100DL2012PTC243366				
Registered Office: 204, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001. Tel: +91-124-4516298. Website: www.urjah.ltd. Email: cs@urjah.ltd				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Figures in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-06-2026 UN-AUDITED	31-03-2026 AUDITED	31-03-2026 UN-AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	-	492.14	1,39,032.54
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	-1,662.94	-492.14	-3,173.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,662.94	492.14	-519.25
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	-1,474.44	386.65	-2,493.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-8.84	-8.84
6	"Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs 10/- per share)"	-	-	14,083.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	17,280.78
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	2,530.58
9	Net Worth	-	-	33,894.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding debt	-	-	28,010.87
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.83
13	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-"	-	-	-
	Basic	-1.05	0.27	-0.37
	Diluted	-1.05	0.27	-0.37
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	1.82
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	2.21
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable				
Notes:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results files with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity (URL of the filings) : www.urjah.ltd				
2 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL : www.bseindia.com				
3 The impact on the net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Urjah Metallics Private Limited				
-sd-				
Ankur Saraf				
Director				
DIN: 02222606				
Date : August 14, 2026				
Place : Gurugram				

SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED				
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061995				
Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043				
Email id: superiorfinlease@gmail.com; Website: www.superiorfinlease.com				
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year Ended June 30, 2026				
(Rupees in laics)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2026 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Audited	31-03-2026 Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	8.82	11.02	7.64
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	-3.58	1.86	-3.59
3	Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)	-3.58	1.86	-3.59
4	Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-3.58	1.81	-3.59
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (XIII + XV)	-3.58	1.81	-3.59
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 1/- per share)	432.60	432.60	432.60
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	89.58	89.58	84.81
8	Earnings per equity share			
	(1) Basic (in Rupees)	-0.01	-	-0.01
	(2) Diluted (in Rupees)	-0.01	-	-0.01
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed formate of Quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.mseil.in and www.bseindia.com and company's website i.e. www.superiorfinlease.com.				
For Superior Finlease Limited				
Sd/-				
(RAJNEESH KUMAR)				
Director				
DIN: 02463693				
Date : 15.08.2026				
Place : Delhi				

</

BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED					
CIN: L27106JH1982PLC001633					
Registered Office: Umesh Nagar , Chandili, District - Saraikela Kharsawan, Jharkhand-832401.					
PH: +91 9955542302 E-Mail : companysecretary@bsil.org.in, Website : www.bsil.org.in					
EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(Rs. in Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	639.26	2,247.58	8,378.93	27,294.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	248.10	124.96	211.70	1,132.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	248.10	124.96	211.70	1,132.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	248.10	124.96	211.70	1,132.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	248.33	125.91	211.70	1,133.23
6	Equity Share Capital	9,020.54	9,020.54	9,020.54	9,020.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				-14,963.88
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)				
a	Basic (in Rs.)	0.28	0.14	0.23	1.26
b	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.28	0.14	0.23	1.26
NOTES:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bsil.org.in .					
2. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.					
					
		For Bihar Sponge Iron Limited Sd/ Umesh Kumar Modi Chairman & President DIN : 00002757			
Place : London					
Date : 14th August, 2026					

